Administration expenses		  (137,713)

General Expenses			   (2,241)

Travel & Accommodation		  (66,740)

Share based payments expense	 (1,542,037)

Other expenses			   (64,311)

	 (1,813,042)

Loss before income tax expense	 (1,786,257)

Income tax expense		  —

Net Loss for the period		  (1,786,257)

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	 —

Total comprehensive income for the period	 (1,786,257)

Loss for the period is attributable to:

Owners of Haranga Resources Limited	 (1,786,257)

Non-controlling interest		  —

	 			   (1,786,257)

Total comprehensive income for the period is attributable to:

Owners of Haranga Resources Limited	 (1,786,257)

Non-controlling interest		  —

	 			   (1,786,257)

The Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming
part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

9.	 INVESTIGATING ACCOUNTANT’S REPORT

 107

APPENDIX 2
HARANGA RESOURCES LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

		  Reviewed	 Subsequent	 Pro-forma 	 Pro-forma
		  30-Sep-10	 Events	 Adjustments	 After Issue
	 Notes	 $	 $	 $	 $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents	 2	 1,286,454 	 (532,441)	 23,292,000	 24,046,013

Receivables		  12,296 	 —	 —	 12,296

Other current assets	 3	 393,317 	 —	 (370,730)	 22,587

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS		  1,692,067	 (532,441)	 22,921,270	 24,080,896

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation expenditure	 4	 105,842	 1,532,441	 —	 1,638,283

Property, plant and equipment		  177	 —	 —	 177

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS		  106,019	 1,532,441	 —	 1,638,460

TOTAL ASSETS		  1,798,086	 1,000,000	 22,921,270	 25,719,356

CURRENT LIABILITES

Creditors and borrowings		  68,512	 —	 —	 68,512

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES		  68,512	 —	 —	 68,512

TOTAL LIABILITIES		  68,512	 —	 —	 68,512

NET ASSETS		  1,729,574	 1,000,000	 22,921,270	 25,650,844

EQUITY

Contributed equity	 5	 1,602,553	 1,000,000	 22,921,270	 25,523,823

Reserves	 6	 1,913,278	 —	 —	 1,913,278

Accumulated losses		  (1,786,257)	 —	 —	 (1,786,257)

TOTAL EQUITY		  1,729,574	 1,000,000	 22,921,270	 25,650,844

The Consolidated Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position is as per the Statement of Financial Position before issue
adjusted for the transactions described in sections 6 and 7 of this report. The Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is
to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

108   Haranga Resources Prospectus

APPENDIX 3
HARANGA RESOURCES LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

		  Reviewed	 Subsequent	 Pro-forma 	 Pro-forma
		  30-Sep-10	 Events	 Adjustments	 After Issue

	 Notes	 $	 $	 $	 $

Balance at 15 December 2009		  —	 —	 —	 —

Comprehensive income for the period
Loss for the period		  (1,786,257)	 —	 —	 (1,786,257)

Total comprehensive income for the period		  (1,786,257)	 —	 —	 (1,786,257)

Transactions with equity holders in their
capacity as equity holders:

Contributed equity	 5	 1,602,553	 1,000,000	 22,921,270	 25,523,823

Reserves	 6	 1,913,278	 —	 —	 1,913,278

Contributions of equity, net of
transaction costs		  3,515,831	 1,000,000	 22,921,270	 27,437,101

Balance		  1,729,574	 1,000,000	 22,921,270	 25,650,844

The Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of
the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

9.	 INVESTIGATING ACCOUNTANT’S REPORT

 109

APPENDIX 4
HARANGA RESOURCES LIMITED
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTE 1.

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial information included in this
Report have been set out below.

a)	 Basis of preparation of historical financial information

	� The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement,